TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Moy		06/05/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-Digital Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	9727 Pacific Heights Blvd, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762036	CLICKRADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole D. D'Amato, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105369-0001 CLICKRADIO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole D. D'Amato	
Signature:	/Nicole D. D'Amato/	
Date:	06/09/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0920

900108440

Total Attachments: 4 source=ClickRadioAssignment2#page1.tif source=ClickRadioAssignment2#page2.tif source=ClickRadioAssignment2#page3.tif source=ClickRadioAssignment2#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0921

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective the way of May, 2008, is made and entered into by and between James Moy (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), whose address is 135-07 63rd Avenue, Flushing, New York 11367 and X-Digital Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9727 Pacific Heights Blvd, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92121, (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A, together with the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements thereof. All costs and fees in connection with recording this assignment shall be paid by the Assignee.

JAMES MOY

w.

X-DIGITAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Annette Friskopp

Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF NY)	
270	: 85	\$;
COUNTY OF WEEKLS	.)	

On this An of May, 2008, before me personally appeared James Moy, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment and that he signed his name thereto.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0923

California all purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California County of San Diego Ses
On 6/5/8, A A Abanna //5/0/P before me, personally Date (Here insert name and title of the officer) appeared Above He Mac Friskopp, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iex), and that by his/her/tikeir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my band and official seal. Official seal. ABE ALBANNA E COMM. NO. 1738632 Signature Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
OPTIONAL SECTION
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT This of Type of Document
Document Date:
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNEE
Margo of Signar
Title(3)
Signer is Representing
2008 New California Acknowledgment 909 517.3553/ 714 639.1165 www.Socainotaryclasses.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0924

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Status	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
CLICKRADIO	Registered	2762036	September 9, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 06/09/2008